

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30747/2008

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PREMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen that notice issued to sole respondent was
returned with the remarks "No such person".
Petitioner to take fresh steps for correct address.

List the matter on 1.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar